PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ticky Wayne Purcell 10/24/2011				
David Jackson Trettin 01/03/2012				
William Lytell Bridwell III 10/19/2011				
Trent Kahute			01/03/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	λTA			
Name:	Kimberly-Clark Wor	1dwide, Inc.		
Street Address:	2300 Winchester R	oad		
City:	Neenah			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54956			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	1	N	umber	
[1	N	umber	
[уре	99531	umber	
Property Ty Application Number:	ype 2935		umber	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ype 2935	99531	umber	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone:	ype 2939 DATA (920)721-480 770-587-8612	8 2	umber	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ype 2938 DATA (920)721-480 770-587-8612 Iburton@kcc.0	99531 8 2 com		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ype 2938 DATA (920)721-480 770-587-8612 Iburton@kcc.0	8 2		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	ype 2939 DATA (920)721-480 770-587-8612 Iburton@kcc.o <i>sent to the e-mail ad</i> Nancy M. Kler	99531 8 2 com I <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> mbus		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype 2939 DATA (920)721-480 770-587-8612 Iburton@kcc.c <i>e sent to the e-mail ad</i> Nancy M. Kler 2300 Winches	99531 8 2 com <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> mbus ster Road		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype 2938 DATA (920)721-480 770-587-8612 Iburton@kcc.o <i>e sent to the e-mail ad</i> Nancy M. Kler 2300 Winches Neenah, WIS	8 2 com <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> mbus ster Road CONSIN 54956		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype 2938 DATA (920)721-480 770-587-8612 Iburton@kcc.o <i>e sent to the e-mail ad</i> Nancy M. Kler 2300 Winches Neenah, WIS	99531 8 2 com <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> mbus ster Road		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype 2939 2939 DATA (920)721-480 770-587-8612 Iburton@kcc.c <i>sent to the e-mail ad</i> Nancy M. Kler 2300 Winches Neenah, WISC	8 2 com <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> mbus ster Road CONSIN 54956		

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:	Ricky Wayne Purcell et al.	Docket No.:	64778502US03
Seriel No.:	29/399,531	Group:	2913
Continuation No:	1944	Examiner:	
Filed:	August 15, 2011		
For	HYGIENE PRODUCT CADDY		

Assignment – Joint Inventors

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS Ricky Wayne Purcell residing at 4010 Schooner Ridge, Alpharetta, GA 30005 and David Jackson Trettin residing at 347 Josephine St., Atlanta, GA 30307 and William Lytell Bridwell III residing at 1763 Piedmont Ave. NE, Apt. B4, Atlanta, GA 30324 and Trent Kahute residing at 1050 Lenox Park Blvd. #6418, Atlanta, GA 30319 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

HYGIENE PRODUCT CADDY

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2300 Winchester Rd., Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

/Ricky W. Purcell/

	Date:	10/24/11
Ricky Wayne Purceli		
 David Jackson Trettin	Date:	
William Lytell Bridwell III	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 027791 FRAME: 0708

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicante:	Ricky Wayne Purcell et al.	Docket No.:	64778502US03
Senal No.:	29/399,531	Group:	2913
Confirmation No:	1944	Examiner:	
Filed	August 15, 2011		
For:	HYGIENE PRODUCT CADDY		

Assignment - Joint Inventors

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS Ricky Wayne Purcell residing at 4010 Schooner Ridge, Alpharetta, GA 30005 and David Jackson Trettin residing at 347 Josephine St., Atlanta, GA 30307 and William Lytell Bridwell III residing at 1763 Piedmont Ave. NE, Apt. B4, Atlanta, GA 30324 and Trent Kahute residing at 1050 Lenox Park Blvd. #6418, Atlanta, GA 30319 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

HYGIENE PRODUCT CADDY

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2300 Winchester Rd., Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or refsue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

AC

Ricky Wayne Purcell

Date:

David Jackson Trettin



William Lytell Bridwell III

Date:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 027791 FRAME: 0709

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

 Applicants:
 Ricky Wayne Purcell et al.
 Docket No.:
 64778502US03

 Serial No.:
 29/399,531
 Group:
 2913

 Confirmation No:
 1944
 Examinar:

 Filed:
 August 15, 2011
 For:

Assignment – Joint Inventors

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS Ricky Wayne Purcell residing at 4010 Schooner Ridge, Alpharetta, GA 30005 and David Jackson Trettin residing at 347 Josephine St., Atlanta, GA 30307 and William Lytell Bridwell III residing at 1763 Piedmont Ave. NE, Apt. B4, Atlanta, GA 30324 and Trent Kahute residing at 1050 Lenox Park Blvd. #6418, Atlanta, GA 30319 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

HYGIENE PRODUCT CADDY

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2300 Winchester Rd., Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

	Date:	
Ricky Wayne Purcell	Goldenite Gausse	
David Jackson Trettin	Date:	
/William Lytell Bridwell III/		
	_	10.19.11
William Lytell Bridwell III	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 027791 FRAME: 0710 K-C Docket No.: 64778502US03

15/2012 _____ Date: Trent Kahute 1

PATENT REEL: 027791 FRAME: 0711

2

RECORDED: 03/01/2012